Lead in School Drinking Water Report

Madison Elementary School

Ta/

Washington State Department of

HEALTH

Date(s) collected: 2023-02-17
Date(s) analyzed: 2023-03-02

Lead
Test
Sample Building Fixture Fixture Fixture Location Fixture Result
ID Name Housing Type  Location Details Type (ppb)
36129 Main Fountain - Hallway To left of main Water 14
Building Multi-Level office Bottle
with Bottle Filler
Filler
36112 Main Sink East Pod Next to white Tap 3
Building board
36126 Main Sink Intervention Only sink Tap 2
Building Room
36106 Main Sink - Multi- Kitchen Kitchen Tap 2
Building Compartment
36117 Main Sink Room 10 Only sink Water 1
Building Fountain
36123 Main Sink Room 12 Only sink Water 1
Building Fountain
36107 Main Sink Kitchen Potfiller nextto  Tap 1

Building fridge



Sample
ID
36139

36127

36133
36118
36105

36111

36134
36137
36131
36132

36110

36116
36142
36119
36122

36124

Building
Name
Main
Building
Main
Building

Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building

Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building

Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building

Fixture
Housing Type
Sink

Fountain -
Multi-Level
with Bottle
Filler

Sink

Sink

Sink - Multi-
Compartment
Fountain -
Multi-Level
Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Fountain -
Multi-Level

Sink
Sink
Sink
Sink

Sink

Fixture
Location
Room 3

Hallway

Room 2
Room 11
Kitchen

Hallway

Room 2
West Pod
Room 6
Room 6

Hallway

Room 10
Room 4

Room 11
Room 12

Room 7

Fixture Location
Details

2 tier sink with
fountain

To left of main
office

Only sink
Only sink

Largest 3 tier
sink
Next to

multipurpose.
Higher fountain

Only sink

Sink in between
classrooms
Only sink

Only sink

[4€™m between
restrooms. Next

to multipurpose.

Lower fountain
Only sink

Only sink
Only sink
Only sink

Only sink

Fixture
Type
Tap

Water
Fountain
Tap

Tap
Sprayer

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Tap
Tap

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Tap

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Tap

Tap

Lead
Test
Result
(ppb)
1

Ju=y

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1



Sample
ID
36108
36113
36115
36138
36141

36121

36128

36130
36114
36135
36136
36140
36120
36125
36104

36109

Building
Name
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building

Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building
Main
Building

Fixture
Housing Type
Fountain
Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Fountain -
Multi-Level
with Bottle
Filler

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Sink

Fountain

Fixture
Location

Outside.
Play Shed
East Pod
Room 9
West Pod
Room 4

Room 8

Hallway

Room 1
Room 9
Room 5
Room 5
Room 3
Room 8
Room 7
Kitchen

Gymnasium

Fixture Location
Details

Only fountain
outside

Next to
whiteboard
Only sink

Sink in between
classrooms
Only sink

Only sink

To left of main
office

Only sink

Only sink

Only sink

Only sink

2 tier sink with
fountain

Only sink

Only sink

First sink on left

when entering

Across from
stage on wall

Fixture
Type
Water
Fountain
Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Tap

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Tap
Tap
Tap

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Tap

Water
Fountain

Sprayer

Water
Fountain

Lead
Test
Result

(ppb)
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1



EXPLANATION OF TESTING AND RESULTS:

Results in this report represent sampling conducted by Washington State Department of
Health. Per RCW 28A.210.410 sampling and testing protocols, samples were collected as
first-draw. Depending on size of the school(s) and number of drinking water fixtures,
multiple dates for collecting samples may have been necessary to meet sampling and
testing protocols. Above is information related to lead sampling for your school(s). For
questions regarding testing and result, please email: leadfreekids@doh.wa.gov


https://app.leg.wa.gov/RCW/default.aspx?cite=28A.210.410



