Lead in School Drinking Water Report

Madison Elementary School



Date(s) collected: 2023-02-17 Date(s) analyzed: 2023-03-02

Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Lead Test Result (ppb)
36129	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level with Bottle Filler	Hallway	To left of main office	Water Bottle Filler	14
36112	Main Building	Sink	East Pod	Next to white board	Тар	3
36126	Main Building	Sink	Intervention Room	Only sink	Тар	2
36106	Main Building	Sink - Multi- Compartment	Kitchen	Kitchen	Тар	2
36117	Main Building	Sink	Room 10	Only sink	Water Fountain	1
36123	Main Building	Sink	Room 12	Only sink	Water Fountain	1
36107	Main Building	Sink	Kitchen	Pot filler next to fridge	Тар	1

Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Lead Test Result (ppb)
36139	Main Building	Sink	Room 3	2 tier sink with fountain	Тар	1
36127	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level with Bottle Filler	Hallway	To left of main office	Water Fountain	1
36133	Main Building	Sink	Room 2	Only sink	Тар	1
36118	Main Building	Sink	Room 11	Only sink	Тар	1
36105	Main Building	Sink - Multi- Compartment	Kitchen	Largest 3 tier sink	Sprayer	1
36111	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Hallway	Next to multipurpose. Higher fountain	Water Fountain	1
36134	Main Building	Sink	Room 2	Only sink	Water Fountain	<1
36137	Main Building	Sink	West Pod	Sink in between classrooms	Тар	<1
36131	Main Building	Sink	Room 6	Only sink	Тар	<1
36132	Main Building	Sink	Room 6	Only sink	Water Fountain	<1
36110	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level	Hallway	I'm between restrooms. Next to multipurpose. Lower fountain	Water Fountain	<1
36116	Main Building	Sink	Room 10	Only sink	Тар	<1
36142	Main Building	Sink	Room 4	Only sink	Water Fountain	<1
36119	Main Building	Sink	Room 11	Only sink	Water Fountain	<1
36122	Main Building	Sink	Room 12	Only sink	Тар	<1
36124	Main Building	Sink	Room 7	Only sink	Тар	<1

	Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Lead Test Result (ppb)
-	36108	Main Building	Fountain	Outside. Play Shed	Only fountain outside	Water Fountain	<1
	36113	Main Building	Sink	East Pod	Next to whiteboard	Water Fountain	<1
	36115	Main Building	Sink	Room 9	Only sink	Water Fountain	<1
	36138	Main Building	Sink	West Pod	Sink in between classrooms	Water Fountain	<1
	36141	Main Building	Sink	Room 4	Only sink	Тар	<1
	36121	Main Building	Sink	Room 8	Only sink	Water Fountain	<1
	36128	Main Building	Fountain - Multi-Level with Bottle Filler	Hallway	To left of main office	Water Fountain	<1
	36130	Main Building	Sink	Room 1	Only sink	Тар	<1
	36114	Main Building	Sink	Room 9	Only sink	Тар	<1
	36135	Main Building	Sink	Room 5	Only sink	Тар	<1
	36136	Main Building	Sink	Room 5	Only sink	Water Fountain	<1
	36140	Main Building	Sink	Room 3	2 tier sink with fountain	Water Fountain	<1
	36120	Main Building	Sink	Room 8	Only sink	Тар	<1
	36125	Main Building	Sink	Room 7	Only sink	Water Fountain	<1
	36104	Main Building	Sink	Kitchen	First sink on left when entering	Sprayer	<1
	36109	Main Building	Fountain	Gymnasium	Across from stage on wall	Water Fountain	<1

EXPLANATION OF TESTING AND RESULTS:

Results in this report represent sampling conducted by Washington State Department of Health. Per **RCW 28A.210.410** sampling and testing protocols, samples were collected as first-draw. Depending on size of the school(s) and number of drinking water fixtures, multiple dates for collecting samples may have been necessary to meet sampling and testing protocols. Above is information related to lead sampling for your school(s). For questions regarding testing and result, please email: **leadfreekids@doh.wa.gov**